	Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3	09/11/2024 01:40 PM
APN# 1320-33-711-008	SIGNATURE TITLE - ZE SHAWNYNE GARREN,	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	SHAWNINE GARREN,	RECORDER
Name: Signature Title Company LLC		
Address: 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297		\ \
City/State/Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 89448		\ \
Mail Tax Statements to:		\ \
Name: Mr. & Mrs. Monty Irby		~ \ \
Address: 1025 Kimmerling Road		
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville NV 89460		
Affidavit Death of Joint Ter	nant /	
Title of Document (requ	N. 37	,
(Only use if applicable)		
The undersigned hereby affirms that the docume	nt outpritted for a co-	d:
DOES contain personal information as required to	N 2	•
		ole)
X Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)	(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2)	
	,	
Thus		
Signature		
J Lane		
Printed Name		
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct the document #_		and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1012093

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

George C. Debble 1565 Virginia Ranch Rd #110 Gardnerville NV 89410

A.P.N.: 1320-33-711-008

Order No.:

Escrow No.: ZC3873-JL

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT By Surviving Spouse

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Deck

George C. Retitle, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Stella Mary Deeble is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, who died on March 17, 2024, at 1565 Virginia Ranch Rd #110, Gardnerville NV 89410.
- 2. Declarant is the surviving spouse of Decedent and was married to Decedent on the date of death.
- 3. Declarant and Decedent are the same persons who are named as grantees in that certain deed dated 2/21/2018, executed by Gary Alan Shellard and Launi Doris Shellard, Trustees of the Shellard Trust dated April 5, 2016, in favor of the grantees as joint tenants, recorded on 2/26/2018, as Instrument No. 2018-910844, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada describing the following real property:

Lot 116 in Block C as shown on the Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006, Chichester Estates Phase 1, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 12, 1995, in Book 995, Page 1407, as Document No. 370215, of Official Records, and amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded March 5, 1997, in Book 397, Page 654, as Document No. 407852, of Official Records, and further Amended by Certificate of Amendment, recorded July 17, 2001, in Book 701, Page 3931, as Document No. 518480, of Official Records.

APN: 1320-33-711-008

Dated: September 3, 2024

George C. BENNE Dec 1012

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Galifornia County of Douglas

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

affirmed) before me on this _____ day of ______, 20_____, 20_____, by Goerge C. Elabitie ______, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature

J. LANE
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 98-1380-5
My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN-SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,	MODI CITATE OMECON	The second secon	A 1074-00 AUTO-		20020000000000000000000000000000000000		MBER
Stella	2 Table 2 Tabl	DEEBL	Production Comment	2. DATE OF DEATH	and the second	3a. COUN	ITY OF DEAT
3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	Controlled to the second of th	The state of the s	TOTAL STREET OF THE PARTY OF TH	March 1			Douglas
Gardnerville	number)	The Chateau At (The same of the sa	Inpatient(\$	or inst, indicate specify) ential Care F	acilibularous	r Rm. 4. p Home
5. RACE (Specify)	The state of the s	Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic		a 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR	7c. UNDER 1	DAY 8. DATE	OF BIRTH (N
		Property and the second	7		- P		May 24, 19
9a. STATE OF BIRTH (if not US/ name country) Pennsylvar	nia UNITED	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCA STATES 12	Man	ried 12. Sui	RVIVING SPOUSE Georg	e Charles	ne prior to first m DEEBLE
13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 3993	R 14a. USUAL OCC	CUPATION (Give Kind of Work Secretary	Done During Most of	14b. KIND OF BU	ISINESS OR IN Accounting	DUSTRY	Ever in U Forces?
15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15bFCOUNTY	15c OTY, TOWN OR I	OCATION 15d. S	TREET AND NUMBER			15e, INSID
Nevada	Douglas	Gardnen	/ille 1565	Virginia Ranch F	Rd #110		or No)
16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (I	First_Middle Last_Suffix) Edward_SIENKC	The state of the s	17. MOTHER	PARENT-NAME (F	rst Middle Las	Market Control	
18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type	and the second s	18b. MAILING AD	Company and the contract of th	R.F.D. No, City or Tow	30.	Agent	W 104/2 11/10 11/1
	larie BLAIR	A CONTROL OF THE CONT	740 Ma	ron Way Gardne			
19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REA Cremati			ATORY - NAME side Memorial Pa	ric .	- III	ION City or	
20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		State Service of the	r i y y the manager y	AME'AND ADDRESS:	25, 1 Apr. 12	Minden Nev	aga 8942
	NA SANDOVAL	LICENSE NU		Eastside Men		unerals & (Cremation:
SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICATED	FD1	007		ickeye Rd M		
TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	RESS	Commence of the second		V4 3474			
to the cause(s) stated (Sig	A WOULD THE COLOR						
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/	ILEANA C DEFTI	OUR OF DEATH	TED Se at the time	a, date and price and due		stated. (Signatur 22c. HOUR OF	e & Title)
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/	ILEANA C DEFTI	U MD OUR OF DEATH 16:20	TER D 2 at the time		(r)	3000	e & Title) DEATH
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/n March 19, 2024	ILEANA & DEFT! Day/Yr) 21c. H NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN,	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 RITHAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME	DICALEXAMINER, C	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (NO CORONER) (Type	(r) (o/Day/Yr)	22c. HOUR OF	e & Title) DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/March 19, 2024 A Lit 21d: NAME OF ATTENDI	ILEANA & DEFT! Day(Yr) 21c. Ho NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu [®] M	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West 6th Street	FED 22 at the time of time of time of the time of time of the time of time	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (NO CORONER) (Type	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF	DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/March 19, 2024 March 19, 2024 21d: NAME OF ATTENDIO 23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF	ILEANA & DEFTI Day/Yr) 21c. Hr NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN (SIGNATURE AUT	U MD OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West, 6th Street FRISSOM THENTICATED	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/ CONOUNCED DEAD (F OR CORONER) (Type of 103	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU	DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ March 19, 2024 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 2 by (Type or Print) 22a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	ILEANA & DEFTI Day/Yr) 21c. Hr NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN (SIGNATURE AUT	U MD OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West 6th "Streat ERISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b),	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (POR CORONER) (Type (103) JED BY REGISTRAR	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES	e & Title) DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X
21b. DATE SIGNED (Molifold March 19, 2024 21d; NAME OF ATTENDI 23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AL	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210, Ho NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftuff DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAL F Renal Disease S'A CONSEQUENCE OF:	U MD OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West 6th Street ERISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (c)	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (POR CORONER) (Type (103) JED BY REGISTRAR	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval	e & Title) DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ March 19, 2024 21d: NAME OF ATTENDI 23a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AL DUE TO, OR AL HAVDELTED, OR AL HAVDELTED	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210. HO PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAL P Renal Disease S'A CONSEQUENCE OF: S'A CONSEQUENCE OF: S'A CONSEQUENCE OF:	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West, 6th Stree SRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (c)	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (POR CORONER) (Type (103) JED BY REGISTRAR	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22e. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval	e & Title) DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ March 19, 2024 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 223a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AI (b) DUE TO, OR AI (c) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210. HO PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftuith DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAI P Renal Disease S A CONSEQUENCE OF: BI-V ASCULAR DISEA S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SION	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West, 6th Stree SRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (c)	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (POR CORONER) (Type (103) JED BY REGISTRAR	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval Interval	DEATH NCED DEAD ISE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse between onse between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ March 19, 2024 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 223a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AI (b) DUE TO, OR AI (c) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210, Ho PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftuith DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAI PROPRIED OF: SIA CONSEQUENCE OF: SION S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SION S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West, 6th Stree SRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (c)	PIGAL EXAMINER CER (Mo/Day/Yr)	TE SIGNED (MO/Day/) CONOUNCED DEAD (POR CORONER) (Type (103) JED BY REGISTRAR	/o/Day/Yr) x Print)	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval Interval	e & Title) DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse between onse between onse between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Molified of the property of	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210. He PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAI P Renal Disease S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SIGNATURE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	UMD OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West 6th Street SRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b).	EDICAL EXAMINER, COST ROBO, NV 895 24b. DATE RECER (Mo/Day/Y/) AND (c).)	TE SIGNED (MODay) CONOUNCED DEAD (NOR CORONER) (Type 603) ZED BY REGISTRAR March 19, 2024	(r) Ac/Day/Yr) or Print) 24c. DEA	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval Interval Interval UTOPSY 3ft Yes or No.)	DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse between onse between onse between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ March 19, 2024 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 223a: NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten DUE TO, OR AI (b) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten DUE TO, OR AI (c) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten DUE TO, OR AI (d)	ILEANA C DEFT! Day/Yr) 210. He PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAI P Renal Disease S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SIGNATURE OF: S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	U MID OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West 6th Stree FRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b).	EDICAL EXAMINER (Control of the Control of the Cont	TE SIGNED (MODay) CONOUNCED DEAD (NOR CORONER) (Type 603) ZED BY REGISTRAR March 19, 2024	rr) Ao/Day/Yr) or Print) 24c. DEA 1. 28. A (Sper	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval Interval Interval	DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse between onse
21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/March 19, 2024 21d. NAME OF ATTENDI 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten DUE TO, OR AI Hyperten OUE TO, OR AI Hyperten OU	ILEANA C DEFTI Day/Yr) 210. He PHYSICIAN IF OTHER CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, Ileana C Deftu M DARAN C SIGNATURE AUT (ENTER ONLY ONE CAI PER CANSEQUENCE OF: BLV ASCULAR DISEASE S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SION S A CONSEQUENCE OF: SION S A CONSEQUENCE OF: A CO	OUR OF DEATH 16:20 R-THAN CERTIFIER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, ME ID 235 West, 6th Stree FRISSOM HENTICATED USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), (c) CONTRIBUTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	EDICAL EXAMINER (Control of the Control of the Cont	TE SIGNED (MörDay) CONOUNCED DEAD (NOT CORONER) (Type 4: 103) FED BY REGISTRAR March 19, 2024	rr) Ao/Day/Yr) or Print) 24c. DEA 1. 28. A (Sper	22c. HOUR OF 22e. PRONOU 23b. LICEN TH DUE TO CO YES Interval Interval Interval UTOPSY 3ft Yes or No.)	DEATH NCED DEAD SE NUMBER 12431 MMUNICABL NO X between onse between onse between onse between onse





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vigal Records....

3/20/2024

STATE REGISTRAR

Ordyd Ringy

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

